PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4831762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATOSHI SUZUKI	02/13/2018
HIROTAKA ASAKURA	02/13/2018
YUSUKE SHIMADA	02/13/2018
HIROSHI SHIBATA	02/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address: 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15899922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwagner@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006838.00226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044979 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Satoshi SUZUKI	(5)	
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hirotaka ASAKURA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yusuke SHIMADA	(7)	
		(4)	Hiroshi SHIBATA	(8)	
				.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		iA			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan		
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inventi- provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continu	entire right, title and interest for the United States of America on, and in all applications for patent including any and all uation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters n certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
11)	Insert Identification	(11)	COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND MEDIUM FOR TERMINAL DEVICE	NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER-READABLE	
of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number)
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed	d an application for patent in the United States of America	
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Seb. 13, 2018</u>		
13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	£t:		
eissue a pplication perewith	applications for the incons and patents as the case of the undersigned ication or continuation in every way possibly. The undersigned reprovisions of the Interval of the undersigned against of a validation a grant of a validation from said apple convey the entire interval. 6) The undersigned as the convey of the undersigned as the un	ventice Assistance or diversity of the control of t	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connect ission thereof, or any patent or relssue application taining evidence and going forward with such lies to execute all papers and documents and nal Convention for Protection of Industrial Propose(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may sed States patent to the Assignee. In y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the enterein assigned, and that he has (they have) not y grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. the	perform any act which may be necessary in connection with	

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Feb. 13, 2018	Name of Inventor	Satoshi Suzuki Satoshi SUZUKI	(SEAL)
Date	Feely . 13, 20/8	Name of Inventor	Mirotaka Osakura	(SEAL)
Date	Teb . 13, 2018	Name of Inventor	Yusuke Shimada	(SEAL)
Date	Jeb. 13, 2018	Name of Inventor	PUZO4hí Shibata Hiroshi SHIBATA	(SEAL)
Date	***************************************	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
			·	

----RECORDED: 02/20/2018